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This course satisfied...

Count Percent

A general education requirement 97 31.3%

An elective requirement 94  30.3%

A major course requirement 62 20.0%

A minor course requirement 13 4.2%

None of the above 66 21.3%
n=310

If this course had not been offered online this semester at lllinois, how likely is it that you would have
registered for a similar course at another institution?

Label Count Percent Cumulative

Pct. 20l ]
1 - | definitely 98  31.6% 31 69%
would not have

2 - Slightly likely 59  19.0% 50.6% 20

3 - Moderately 83  26.8% 77.4%

likely ol |
4 - Very likely 38 12.3% 89.7%
5 - | definitely 32 103%  100.0%
would have ’ ' 0
D D N
g & ¢
g

Percent

Mean =2.51, n =310
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Where were you living while this course was in session?

Label Count Percent

On campus 242  78.3%

Off campus in

Champaign- 55 17.8%

Urbana

In the US but not

in Champaign- 11 3.6%

Urbana

Outside the US 1 3%
n =309

Please rate the overall quality of this course.

Label Count Percent Cumulative

Pct.
1 - Very poor 9 2.9% 2.9%
2 - Poor 15 4.8% 7.7%
3 - Fair 72 23.2% 31.0%
4 - Good 136  43.9% 74.8%
5 - Excellent 78 25.2% 100.0%

Mean = 3.84, n =310
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How did meeting in a virtual classroom (instead of a physical classroom) affect your ability to learn the
course material? Being in a virtual classroom made it...

Label Count Percent Cumulative
Pct.
1 - Much more 30 - s
difficult to learn 18 5.9% 5.9% -
the material S
2 - Moderately e 200 1
- o, [¢) (O]
more difficult 63 20.7% 26.6% o
3 - Made no 109  35.9% 62.5% 10r |
difference l
;Sl?gfderately 87 28.6% 91.1% 0 J :
S N § (4] g)\ < N
5 - Much easier & Q‘)\@ s IS .o}o} é}@
to learn the 27 89%  100.0% o T @ I &
material o & S £ S
S &8 $ &
Mean = 3.14, n = 304 §& & ¥ S S
S F L S <
L9
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Compared to other courses you have taken at the University of lllinois, how effective was this course in
helping you understand the topics presented?

Label Count Percent Cumulative

Pct. 40 b B
1 - Other
courses have 21 6.9% 6.9% = 30] 1
been much more S
effective o

S 20 .
2 - Other
courses have
4 17.89 0
been somewhat 5 8% 24.8% 10 |- 3
more effective .
3 - This course 0= = Py , o,l“
was the sameas 129 42.6% 67.3% ge g S Lo fo
TS TS o0& &5 N
other courses oS 0.5 F o8 28
| 538 PP S of $@
4 - This course Fo FT L0 LT 5O
was somewhat 85 28.1% 95.4% FS S L 285 o8
i L& & &8 §& L€
more effective S S .9 o0 O~
. S ST ¥ & S

5 - This course s & Q§§ /\é@ Q@§° &
was much more 14 4.6% 100.0% 53 O:S S BN
effective S

Mean = 3.06, n = 303
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Compared to most face-to-face courses you have taken at the University, how available was your in-

structor to you?

Label

Count

Percent

Cumulative

Pct.

1 - Much less
available than in
most
face-to-face
courses

2 - Moderately
less available

3 - About the
same as in
face-to-face
courses

4 - Moderately
more available

5 - Much more
available than in
most
face-to-face
courses

24

42

149

49

27

8.2%

14.4%

51.2%

16.8%

9.3%

Mean = 3.04, n = 291
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Compared to most face-to-face courses you have taken at the University, how available were your fellow
classmates to you?

Cumulative

Label Count Percent
Pct.

40 :

1 - Much worse
than in most
face-to-face
courses

2 - Moderately
worse

3 - About the
same as in
face-to-face
courses S &

4 - Moderately
better

< 9
5 - Much better cz:\ \‘Z?
@ /

than in most o o S ©
face-to-face 19 6.5% 100.0% A

$
courses S

22 7.5% 7.5% 30 |- a
81 27.6% 35.2%

129  44.0% 79.2%

Percent
— (\&)
o o o
/ T T
u,
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| |

42 143% 93.5% N
Qo

Mean = 2.85, n = 293
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Why did you decide to take this course online instead of face-to-face?

Count Percent

| learn better working at my own pace 101 33.7%
| have limited time due to other obligations (work, family, etc ) 77  25.7%
This course worked with my class schedule 166  55.3%
| have a specific interest in the topic covered 53 17.7%
Taking the course online or face-to-face made no difference to me 35 11.7%
Delivery of course content is more effective online 40 13.3%
The length of the course was shorter than face-to-face 81 27.0%
| thought the class would be easy 85 28.3%
| wanted to try an online course 66 22.0%
The course was affordable 20 6.7%
The course was offered at the right time of year for me 75  25.0%
The course was offered only online 82 27.3%
| enjoy online courses 109 36.3%
| didn’t have to go to a physical classroom 128 42.7%
| heard the course was good 86 28.7%
The course lightened my workload for later semesters 53 17.7%
| didn’t know it was an online course when | registered 20 6.7%
Some other reason 11 3.7%
n =300
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In general, how useful was each activity for helping you learn the course material?

Individual Quizzes/ Group Discussion
Lectures Projects/ Readings Projects/
. Tests ) Forums
Assignments Assignments

1 - Not 6.7% 5.7% 8.0% 5.2% 9.0% 11.6%
useful at all
2 - Slightly 9.3% 12.1% 15.9% 11.1% 14.3% 14.0%
useful
3 -
Moderately 29.1% 37.0% 34.4% 32.2% 38.1% 30.5%
useful
4 - Very 30.2% 26.3% 05 4% 31.8% 23.3% 22 1%
useful
5 -
Extremely 24.6% 18.9% 16.3% 19.7% 15.2% 21.8%
useful

Mean = Mean = Mean = Mean = Mean = Mean =

3.57 3.41 3.26 3.50 3.21 3.28
n =268 n =281 n =276 n =289 n=210 n =285

How difficult was it to find what you needed during the course?

Label Count Percent Cumulative
Pct.
1 - Not at all . ]
difficult 113 38.6% 38.6%
2 - Slightly . ]
difficult 102 34.8% 73.4%
3 - Moderately . .
difficult 63  21.5% 94.9%
4 - Very difficult 13 4.4% 99.3%
5 - Extremely . .
difficult 2 7%  100.0%

Mean = 1.94, n = 293
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Did you have any scheduled live sessions for this course?

Label Count Percent
No 256 86.8% .
Yes 39 13.2%

n =295 |

Percent

&
How useful were these sessions for helping you learn the course material?
Label Count Percent Cumulative
Pct.

30 -

;”' Not useful at 5 12.8% 12.8%
, T
2 - Slightly 13 33.3% 462% & 0|
useful o
3 - Moderately 13 33.3% 79.5% i
useful 10
4 - Very useful 5 12.8% 92.3% l
5 - Extremely
3 7.7% 100.0% 0
useful ° S S N N N
& & & & &
Mean = 2.69, n = 39 3 S S N} NS
S S
2 < 9@ RS o
S S & S
S 9 ¢ &
< §o Qj"
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How often did you experience technical problems with the lectures in the course?

Label Count Percent Cumulative 801 i
Pct.

1 - Never 218 75.2% 75.2% 60| l
2 - Rarely 54 18.6% 93.8% =

- ()
3-Abouthalfof 44 349 9729 £ 40/ 1
the time O
4 - Most of the 6 2.1% 99.3% I |
time 20
5 - Every time |
watched a 2 7% 100.0% 0 - = —
lecture 'S N () (%) %)

§ & & & ¥
Mean = 1.34, n = 290 S @ @ @ 9
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To what extent did you get adequate tech support for this course when you needed it?

Cumulative
Label Count Percent Pct. 30| |
1 - Never got
adequate 9 7.8% 7.8% -
support s 200 g
2 - Rarely got %
adequate 7 6.0% 13.8% o
support 10 | |
3 - Sometimes
got adequate 36 31.0% 44.8% .
support 0 N © o N ©
4 - Often got §° QQO Q& § QQO
adequate 35 30.2% 75.0% N N > > N
support F FEF
5 - Always got Q9~° Qg>°~ § 099 Q)o°~
adequelte 29 25.0% 100.0% \rub \(g} \,gv \g \rz?
suppor S § s S5 8
Mean = 3.59, n = 116 y o F & &
S F 9 F
& <
o
%)
How important was memorization for success in this course?
Label Count Percent Cumulative
Pct.
1 - Not at all 31 10.7% 10.7% 30 )
2 - Alittle 62 21.4% 32.1% =
3 - Moderately 103 35.5% 676% 8 20| :
4 - Very much 82 28.3% 95.9% &
5 - Thats all we 12 41%  100.0% 10| 1
did
Mean = 2.94, n = 290 . B
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How much do you think the material you learned in this course will have practical applications in your
life outside of this course?

Label Count Percent Cumulative 401
Pct.
1 - Not at all 21 7.3% 7.3% a0l
2 - Alittle 71 24.6% 31.8%  »
3 - Moderately 108 37.4% 69.2% 8 ol
4 - Very much 73 25.3% 945% &
5-Tothe 16 55%  100.0% 10|
greatest extent
Mean = 2.97, n = 289 0 J L
N ) N S S
y & & 0§ €
~ < & § 2
$ F & &
S = &
Q
S
N
Q9
Overall, how difficult was this course?
Label Count Percent Cumulative
Pct. 40 8
1 - Not at all o o
difficut 34  11.8% 11.8% Y |
. c
2 - Slightly 94  32.5% 443% 8
difficult E_’ 20 | :
3 - Moderately 117 40.5% 84.8%
dlfflCUIt 10 |- N
4 - Very difficult 32 11.1% 95.8% l
5 - Extremely 12 42%  100.0% 0 B
difficult N N N NS X
N N N} N N)
Mean = 2.63, n = 289 S S S S S
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How engaging did you find this course?

Label Count Percent Cumulative
Pct.

1- No'g at all 17 5 9% 5 0oL

engaging

2 - Slightly 43 14.9% 20.8%

engaging

3- Mo_derately 109 37.7% 5859

engaging

a- very 98  33.9% 9.4

engaging

S - Ext.remely 00 2 6% 100.0%

engaging

Mean = 3.22, n = 289

Based upon your experiences in this
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course, how likely are you to enroll in another lllinois Online

Mean = 3.54, n = 289

. Center for Innovation in Teaching & Learning

course?
Label Count Percent Cumulative
Pct.
1 - | definitely 13 45% 4.5%
will not
2 - Slightly likely 38 13.1% 17.6%
3 - Moderately 83  28.7% 46.4%
likely
4 - Very likely 91 31.5% 77.9%
fv " | definitely 64 221%  100.0%
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How likely are you to recommend this particular course to a friend?

Cumulative
Label Count Percent Pct. 30| |
1 - | definitely 31 10.8% 10.8%
will not -
2 - Slightly likely 34 11.8% 226% § 2| l
3 - Moderately 79 27.5% 50.2% &
likely 0l |
4 - Very likely 89  31.0% 81.2%
5 - I definitely 54 18.8%  100.0%
will 0
NN
Mean = 3.35, n = 287 S & & & 9
S S oy & 9
N N @ R $
v\@ \\Q’ q}fb' )
4\\0 (%) S \b
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\b S
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